Page 1 of 8
ILVA Flowmeter
TI-P337-05
EMM Issue 18
ILVA
Flowmeter
TI-P337-05
EMM Issue 18

51 301
513
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco DN150 ILVA flowmeter for installation between flanges to EN 1092 PN40. Body material 316 stainless
steel. Flow medium saturated steam at 10 bar g, maximum flow 8 000 kg / h.
Sizing the ILVA flowmeter
In order to determine the flow capacity of a ILVA pipeline unit, it is necessary to calculate the equivalent water flowrate (QE) based on
the anticipated actual flow (see Step 1). The Table below is used to select the appropriate unit (steam only).
Step 1.
Determine equivalent water flowrate (QE) in l/min:-
Mass flow units Volumetric units
Liquids
q
Q =
SG
m
E  Q = Q SG   E L
1000
Q = q
DE M
F
D
Q = Q
1000
F
E F
q
Q =
D P T
x x
1000 P T
M
E
S F S
S F
DS    PS   TFQE = QS 1 000   PF    TS
x x
QE = 110 litres /min
 D P PQ = Q  x  x
1000 P T
1.29 1.013 293Q =(500 x 16.667) x  x  x
1000 8.013 273
S F F
E S
S S
E
DS     PS   TFQE = QS
1 000   PF    TS
x x
q
Q =
SG
m
E  Q = Q SG   E L
1000
Q = q
DE M
F
D
Q = Q
1000
F
E F
q
Q =
D P T
x x
1000 P T
M
E
S F S
S F
DS    PS   TFQE = QS 1 000   PF    TS

115123
1151
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco 2" Gilflo ILVA flowmeter suitable for fitting between ASME B 16.5 Class 150 flanges.
Sizing the ILVA flowmeter
In order to determine the flow capacity of a ILVA pipeline unit, it is necessary to calculate the equivalent water flowrate (QE) based on
the anticipated actual flow (see Step 1). The Table below is used to select the appropriate unit (steam only).
Step 1.
Determine equivalent water flowrate (QE) in U.S. GPM:
Liquids
DEQE = DL
m
500
DEQE = QL DL
PFQE = D  x  x
PS
TF
TS
PFQE = (0.948) x QG D  x  x
PS
TF
TS
 QE =   (0.0158)  x  m     v
or
DEQE = DL
m
500
DEQE = QL DL
PFQE = D  x  x
PS
TF
TS
PFQE = (0.948) x QG D  x  x
PS
TF
TS
 QE =   (0.0158)  x  m     v
QE = equivalent flow rate of water at 70 °F (U.S. GPM)
m = maximum flow rate of service liquid (lb/hr)
DE = density of water at calibration (62.305 lb/ft3)
DL = density of service liquid (lb/ft3)
QL = maximum flow rate of service liquid (U.S. GPM)
Gases
DEQE = DL
m
500
DEQE = QL DL
PFQE = D  x  x
PS
TF
TS
PFQE = (0.948) x QG D  x  x
PS
TF
TS
 QE =   (0.0158)  x  m     v
or
DEQE = DL
m
500
DEQE = QL DL
PFQE = D  x  x
PS
TF
TS
PFQE = (0.948) x QG D  x  x
PS
TF
TS
 QE =   (0.0158)  x  m     vQE = Equivalent water flowrate (litres / min)
m = maximum flow rate of service liquid (lb/hr)
D = gas density at 14.7 psi a, 520 °R (60 °F) (lb/ft3)
PF = flowing pressure of gas (psi a)